©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2003- 2016 LIB-201 March 31, 2016 Rev09
ICE-CONTROL EQUIPMENT
For Ground Anti-icing
& Deicing Fluid Application
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS April 1, 2016
LIB-201 Rev09
800-348-2686
deicing.tft.com

fl ow control, slide valve, and molded rubber bumper.
Lightweight hardcoat anodized aluminum for maximum
resistance to corrosion and wear.
©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2003- 2016 LIB-201 March 31, 2016 Rev094
DEICING NOZZLES FOR USE WITH GLYCOL FLUIDS
High temperature aircraft ice-control nozzles from Task Force Tips have been specifi cally designed to apply deicing fl uids at elevated temperatures
up to 210° F (99 C). There are two deicing pressures available. First is a 100 PSI nozzle (7 bar, 700 KPA) designed for standard wing and fuselage
deicing operations from an elevated basket, or at ground level for under the wing, engine, and landing gear applications. This model comes with
either a pistol grip, which helps to protect the operator’s hands from very low or high temperatures, or without a pistol grip for swivel gun mounting.
The second model is a 150 PSI (10.3 bar, 1030 KPA) nozzle designed for longer reach and higher impact to fl ake off heavy ice and snow quickly
and safely. This model is available with a pistol grip or without a pistol grip for swivel gun mounting or with electric remote pattern adjustment for
boom mounting.
DEICING NOZZLES
MODEL FLOW NOMINAL (5) STANDARD VALVED PATTERN FIGURE
RANGE (4) PRESSURE COUPLING CONTROL
BER-HT150 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
38-227 lpm 10 bar (12-24VDC)
BERP-HT150* 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC (12-24VDC) 1
38-227 lpm 10 bar 6 PIN CABLE CONNECTION
BER-HT1503 20-25 gpm 150 psi 1.5”-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76-95 lpm 10 par (12-24VDC)
BGH-HT100-PD 10-60 gpm 100 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm 7 bar
BH-HT100-PD 10-60 gpm 100 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 3
38-227 lpm 7 bar
BH-HT100-IF 10-60 gpm 100 psi 1.5"-11.5 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm 7 bar
BGH-HT150-PD 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm 10 bar
BH-HT150-PD 10-60 gpm 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 3
38-227 lpm 10 bar
BGH-HT1503PD 20-25 gpm 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
76-95 lpm 10 bar
*NOTE: BERP-HT150 includes electrical plug connection for Task Force Tips, Tornado monitors only.
©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2003- 2016 LIB-201 March 31, 2016 Rev095
ANTI-ICING NOZZLES FOR USE WITH GLYCOL BASED ANTI-ICING FLUIDS
For the application of anti-icing Glycol based fl uids, Task Force Tips produces anti-icing nozzles that operate at lower pressures and fl ows than
deicing nozzles. The design of these types of nozzles is based on testing and at the request of major airlines. The proper use of these fl uids aids
ground support professionals in their efforts to prevent ice and snow from forming on the wings of aircraft. This may extend the holdover times. The
anti-icing nozzles are available with either a pistol grip, which helps to protect the operator’s hands from very low or high temperatures, or without a
pistol grip for use on swivel guns or with electric remote pattern adjustment for boom mounting. The anti-icing nozzles operate at the industry standard
of 50 PSI at 20-30 GPM (3.5 bar at 76-114 LPM), and a higher pressure 75 PSI (5 bar) nozzle is available where longer reach is needed.
ANTI-ICING NOZZLES
MODEL FLOW NOMINAL (5) STANDARD VALVED PATTERN FIGURE
RANGE (4) PRESSURE COUPLING CONTROL
BER-HT75 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar (12-24VDC)
BGH-HT75-PD 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar
BH-HT75 10-60 gpm*** 75 psi 1.5"-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 5 bar
BGH-HT50 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.5"-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 4
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BH-HT50 10-60 gpm*** 50psi 1.5"-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BH-HT50-IF 10-60 gpm*** 50psi 1.5"-11.5 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BGH-HT50-DS 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.312"-12 SAE YES MANUAL TWIST 4
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
BGH-HT50-PD 10-60 gpm*** 50 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
38-227 lpm*** 3 bar
*** CAN BE USED FOR ANTI-ICING FLUIDS WHEN OPERATED BETWEEN 20-30 gpm - (4) CONVERSION - 1 gpm = 3.785 lpm - (5) CONVERSION - 1 psi = 0.067 bar
COMBINATION NOZZLES WITH LOW FLOW, FIXED GALLONAGE SETTING FOR ANTI-ICING FLUIDS AND HIGH FLOW
AUTOMATIC PRESSURE CONTROL SETTING FOR DEICING FLUIDS.
These nozzles from Task Force Tips combine features of the nozzles designed for deicing and anti-icing. A single nozzle can be used in two steps to
deice as well as anti-ice the aircraft. The operator simply selects the desired fl uid delivery system pressure, and the nozzle responds automatically. At
higher fl ows they operate in the constant pressure automatic mode for deicing fl uids. At lower fl ows they operate as a fi xed pressure, fi xed gallonage
nozzle at the lower pressure setting for anti-icing fl uid application.
COMBINATION NOZZLES
MODEL ANTI-ICING  DEICING STANDARD VALVED PATTERN FIGURE
SETTING (4,5) SETTING (4,5) COUPLING CONTROL
BER-HT120 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar (12-24VDC)
BER-HT1501 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @150 psi 1.5"-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 10 bar (12-24VDC)
BER-HT1502 20 gpm @ 50psi 40 gpm @ 150 psi 1.5”-9 NH NO ELECTRIC 1
76 lpm @ 3 bar 151 lpm @ 10 bar (12-24VDC)
BGH-HT120-PD 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BGH-HT120-IF 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5"-11.5 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 4
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BGH-HT1502PD 20 gpm @ 50psi 40 gpm @ 150 psi 1.0"-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 2
76 lpm @ 3 bar 151 lpm @ 10 bar
BH-HT-120 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5”-9 NH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BH-HT120-IF 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.5"-11.5 NPSH YES MANUAL TWIST 5
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
BH-HT120-PD 20 gpm @ 50psi 80 gpm @120 psi 1.0”-11.5 NPT YES MANUAL TWIST 3
76 lpm @ 3 bar 303 lpm @ 8 bar
©Copyright Task Force Tips, Inc. 2003- 2016 LIB-201 March 31, 2016 Rev096
VALVED NOZZLES
Valved ice-control nozzles from Task Force Tips have a six position detent valve handle which operates a slide-type valve. The slide-